CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/ ROUTINE R 031920Z APR 25 MID180001698450U FM SECNAV WASHINGTON DC TO ALNAV INFO SECNAV WASHINGTON DC CNO WASHINGTON DC CMC WASHINGTON DC BT UNCLAS

ALNAV 029/25

MSGID/GENADMIN/SECNAV WASHINGTON DC/-/APR//

SUBJ/2025 DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE SPIRIT OF HOPE AWARD//

REF/A/DOC/DOD/10JAN13//

NARR/REF A IS DODINST 1005.14, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE SPIRIT OF HOPE AWARD//

RMKS/1. This ALNAV announces the call for nominations for the annual Spirit of Hope (SOH) Award. The SOH Award is presented to individuals and organizations that embody the core values of Mr. Bob Hope, who gave generously to American Service Members for five decades. Each year, the Military Departments, the U.S. Coast Guard, and the Office of the Secretary of Defense come together to celebrate Mr. Hope's legacy and to present this distinguished honor to deserving recipients.

2. The Department of the Navy (DON) may forward two recipients - a Navy recipient and a Marine Corps recipient. The deadline for DON submission of approved recipient packages is close of business on Monday, 21 April 2025.

3. The command submitting the nomination of the awardee will pay for travel and per diem to the awards ceremony, tentatively scheduled for September 2025. Commands of the awardees must provide general officer/flag officer command endorsement to the Director, Navy Staff, or the Director, Marine Corps Staff, for service processing.

4. The Services will promulgate additional information as required.

5. The DON point of contact is Dyan Delcoco who can be reached at 703-571-7059 or via email at dyan.l.delcoco@us.navy.mil.

6. Additional information about the SOH Award including a nomination template can be found via the following link: https://flankspeed.sharepointmil.us/sites/SECNAV_DONAA/PID/SitePages/Templates.aspx.

7. Released by the Honorable John C. Phelan, Secretary of the Navy.//

BT #0001 NNNN CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/